
Public Log - Arrests

Event Start Date is from 2025/12/01 until 2026/01/01

Monthly Arrest Log December 2025
Date Time Arrest # Location Full Name Age Charge(s) Home Address

1 12/01/2025 00:00 CA-25-02900 50 HOLY FAMILY ROAD Maurice Anthony Craft 27 SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 s30A 127 MILL ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA
UNITED STATES

2 12/01/2025 09:40 CA-25-02899 851 MAIN ST KADEEM L BATCHELOR 33 A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 s15A(b) 665 PARKER ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101
UNITED STATES

3 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 s2

4 WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268

s13B

5 12/01/2025 16:40 CA-25-02902 5 TIMBER LANE Jason Euclide Casella 52 WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268

s13B

189 N MAIN ST
FLORENCE, MA 01062
UNITED STATES

6 12/01/2025 20:01 CA-25-02903 452 MAIN STREET Stephen Christopher Murphy 34 B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266 s16 No Fixed Address

7 BUILDING, VANDALIZE c266 s104

8 BURGLARIOUS INSTRUMENT, POSSESS c266 s49

9 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 s53

10 LARCENY FROM BUILDING c266 s20

11 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 s60

12 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B

13 TRESPASS c266 s120

14 12/03/2025 01:22 CA-25-02908 DWIGHT STREET & WALNUT STREET Johansen Manuel Silva 29 LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED, OP MV WITH c90 s23 16 CABOT ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

15 MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 s28(a)

16 12/03/2025 17:55 CA-25-02921 50 HOLYOKE STREET Gabriella Jasmin Flores 18 CONTRIBUTE TO DELINQUENCY OF CHILD c119 s63 440 SUMNER AVE
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01108
UNITED STATES

17 12/03/2025 17:55 CA-25-02911 50 HOLYOKE STREET Gabriella Jasmin Flores 18 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A 440 SUMNER AVE
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01108
UNITED STATES

18 TRESPASS c266 s120

19 12/03/2025 18:48 CA-25-02912 217 ELM STREET Ruben Enrique Acevedo 19 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 16 RESNIC BLVD
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

20 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 s15B(b)

21 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 s15B(b)

22 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B

23 12/03/2025 22:45 CA-25-02920 515 HIGH STREET Stacey A Biza 42 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 55 BAY STATE RD
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

24 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

25 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

26 12/04/2025 08:42 CA-25-02923 2 CABOT STREET Casey Joseph Lauzier 51 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 HOMELESS
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

27 12/04/2025 09:41 CA-25-02924 341 APPLETON ST Kevin Joel Torres-Serrano 26 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 s15B(b) 280 OAK ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

28 12/04/2025 14:36 CA-25-02925 50 HOLYOKE STREET Nathanial G Gaye 31 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A 401 LIBERTY STREET
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01040
UNITED

STATES

29 12/04/2025 17:40 CA-25-02926 50 HOLYOKE STREET (Juvenile Arrest) 17 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A 7 FRANKLIN ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

30 WARRANT-DYS c120 s13

31 12/05/2025 00:00 CA-25-02928 1998 NORTHAMPTON STREET Alexa Nicole Perez Gomez 30 WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268

s13B

1998 NORTHAMPTON STREET
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED

STATES

32 12/05/2025 19:34 CA-25-02930 ELM ST & SUFFOLK ST Felipe Arenas 37 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 1465 DWIGHT ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

33 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

34 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

35 12/05/2025 22:09 CA-25-02932 679 HIGH STREET Drakarius Christopher

Yarborough

19 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 s13D 491 BRIDGE ROAD
FLORENCE, MASSACHUSETTS 01062

UNITED STATES

36 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 s53

37 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D c94C s32C(a)

38 POLICE OFFICER, INTERFERE WITH (Common Law)

39 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B

40 12/05/2025 22:09 CA-25-02933 679 HIGH STREET Javion Anthony Rosa 18 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 s53 582 S SUMMER ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

41 FEEDING DEVICE, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 s10(m)

42 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 s10(m)

43 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B

44 12/06/2025 00:00 CA-25-02935 50 HOLYOKE STREET Omar Burgos Rodriquez 38 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C s34 105 N EAST ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040-6381
UNITED STATES

45 SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A

46 TRESPASS c266 s120

47 12/06/2025 02:46 CA-25-02934 169 HAMPDEN STREET Raymond Rodriguez 43 LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV * c90 s7 54 ELM ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040-4502
UNITED STATES

48 OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE, IMPROPER * c90 s16

49 OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 s24(1)(a)(1)

50 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 s9

51 12/06/2025 18:27 CA-25-02937 41 MOSHER STREET Jose R Sanchez 57 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 50 WEST ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

52 12/07/2025 18:38 CA-25-02939 50 HOLYOKE STREET Benjamin Anibal Pirela 27 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A No Fixed Address

53 12/08/2025 10:15 CA-25-02943 SARGEANT STREET & CHESTNUT STREET Deion J Hatwood Sr 33 SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 s30A HOMELESS
SPRINGFIELD, MA
UNITED STATES

54 12/08/2025 11:50 CA-25-02944 US-202 N & APREMONT HWY Todd Andrew Parady 42 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C s34 1298 BLANDFORD RD
RUSSELL, MA 01071
UNITED STATES

55 MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 s4A

56 12/08/2025 19:37 CA-25-02946 WALNUT ST & HAMPDEN ST Kyle Nathaniel Wood 35 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 HOMELESS
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

57 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

58 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

59 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C s34

60 12/08/2025 20:54 CA-25-02947 70 WALNUT STREET Michael Patrick Hurley 35 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 No Fixed Address

61 TRESPASS c266 s120

62 12/09/2025 06:24 CA-25-02949 773 DWIGHT STREET Jaquan M Striver 25 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 s15B(b) HOMELESS
HOMELESS, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

63 DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 s127

64 STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION c265 s15D(b)

65 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 s2

66 12/09/2025 13:40 CA-25-02952 50 HOLYOKE ST Malaysha Wilson-Sutherland 20 A&B c265 s13A(a) 62 CLEMENTE ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

67 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 s13D

68 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 s53

69 FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 s10(a)

70 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B

71 SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A

72 12/09/2025 14:04 CA-25-02953 141 SARGEANT STREET Angel Luis Gonzalez 44 DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C s32(a) 233 WALNUT ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

73 DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C s32A(a)

74 12/09/2025 15:15 CA-25-02954 456 MAPLE STREET Mariano Pabon 40 DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C s32A(a) 82 CLEMENTE ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

75 12/09/2025 21:33 CA-25-02960 532 SOUTH SUMMER STREET Julio A Pagan Torres 37 ASSAULT TO RAPE c265 s24 1150 RIVERDALE ST
WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01089
UNITED

STATES

76 DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 s127

77 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C s34

78 KIDNAPPING c265 s26

79 WITHHOLD EVIDENCE FROM CRIMINAL PROCEEDING c268

s13E(b)

80 WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268

s13B

81 12/10/2025 00:20 CA-25-02962 475 MAPLE STREET Michael Patrick Hurley 35 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 No Fixed Address

82 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

83 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

84 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C c94C s34

85 12/10/2025 00:27 CA-25-02961 173 ELM STREET Amir Rodriguez 21 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C s34 30 GATES ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

86 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C s34

87 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C s32(a)

88 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C s32A(a)

89 TRESPASS c266 s120

90 12/10/2025 01:20 CA-25-02963 598 DWIGHT STREET Jose Antonio Cruz 53 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 100 SUFFOLK ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

91 TRESPASS c266 s120

92 12/11/2025 03:13 CA-25-02965 193 CHESTNUT STREET Shayla Monique Smith 35 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B 32 TALCOTT ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01107
UNITED STATES

93 WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268

s13B

94 12/11/2025 05:49 CA-25-02966 180 ONTARIO AVENUE Michael Anthony Maldonado 39 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s10(h)(1) 180 ONTARIO AVE
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES



Date Time Arrest # Location Full Name Age Charge(s) Home Address

95 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s10(h)(1)

96 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C s34

97 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C s32A(a)

98 FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 s18B

99 FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 s18B

100 FIREARM VIOL WITH 1 PRIOR VIOLENT/DRUG CRIME c269

s10G(a)

101 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)

102 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)

103 12/11/2025 17:37 CA-25-02969 50 HOLYOKE STREET Clyde Robinson 62 LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 s30(1) 367 HANCOCK ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01105
UNITED STATES

104 12/12/2025 08:54 CA-25-02971 CABOT STREET & COMMERCIAL STREET ALEXANDRA S LOPEZ 29 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 439 SOUTH ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

105 LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED, OP MV WITH c90 s23

106 12/12/2025 14:20 CA-25-02972 50 HOLYOKE STREET Devin L Duarte 31 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 ***UNKNOWN***
HOLYOKE, MA 01040

107 12/12/2025 19:15 CA-25-02973 50 HOLYOKE STREET (Juvenile Arrest) 16 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 s60 291 ROUTE 20
CHESTER, MA 01011
UNITED STATES

108 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 s60

109 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A

110 12/12/2025 19:15 CA-25-02974 50 HOLYOKE STREET (Juvenile Arrest) 17 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 s60 145 CHESTER ROAD
BLANDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01008

UNITED STATES

111 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 s60

112 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A

113 12/13/2025 02:07 CA-25-02975 MAPLE ST & SUFFOLK ST (Juvenile Arrest) 15 WARRANT-DYS c120 s13 40 FARNUM DR
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

114 12/13/2025 11:44 CA-25-02976 400 WHITNEY AVE DEVANTE ORLANDO SHERMAN 33 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 11 BRIGHAM ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA
UNITED STATES

115 12/13/2025 18:40 CA-25-02977 50 HOLYOKE ST Kisnet Amushnamar Lopez 23 LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 s30(1) 84 WOODSIDE TER
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01108
UNITED STATES

116 12/14/2025 17:40 CA-25-02986 121 CLEMENTE STREET Angel Luis Pabon Oliveras 39 ∅ 121 CLEMENTE ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

117 12/15/2025 00:00 CA-25-02990 138 APPLETON STREET Maria Ivette Torres-Colon 48 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 137 SARGEANT ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040-3846
UNITED

STATES

118 12/15/2025 14:13 CA-25-02991 81 NEWTON ST Luis Torres 47 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 No Fixed Address

119 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

120 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C s34

121 FALSE ID INFORMATION, ARRESTEE FURNISH TO LAW

ENFORCEMENT c268 s34A

122 TRESPASS c266 s120

123 12/15/2025 22:41 CA-25-02993 44 LYMAN ST Nereida Rena Martinez 19 A&B c265 s13A(a) 47 CENTRAL AVE
CHICOPEE, MA 01020
UNITED STATES

124 12/16/2025 20:39 CA-25-03000 CABOT STREET & SOUTH CANAL STREET Jose E Torres 26 UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 s10 113 OAKLAND ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01108
UNITED STATES

125 USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 s24(2)(a)

126 12/17/2025 01:50 CA-25-03002 SUFFOLK ST & MAPLE ST Anthony Luis Figueroa 32 B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266 s16 32 MONTGOMERY ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01101
UNITED

STATES

127 12/17/2025 09:12 CA-25-03003 56 BAY MEADOW RD
SPRINGFIELD, MA Edwin Manuel Ortiz Martinez 26 CHILD IN SEXUAL ACT, DISTRIB MATERIAL OF c272 s29B(b) 89 BOWERS ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040-6121
UNITED STATES

128 CHILD IN SEXUAL ACT, POSE/EXHIBIT c272 s29A(b)

129 CHILD PORNOGRAPHY, POSSESS c272 s29C

130 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 s2

131 12/17/2025 23:16 CA-25-03004 126 HIGH STREET Keyshlian Marie Pino-Torres 34 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 No Fixed Address

132 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

133 12/18/2025 05:21 CA-25-03005 128 BEECH ST Carlos Efrain Cordova Jr 23 COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN

36 GRAMS c94C s32E(b)

270 WALNUT ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

134 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C s34

135 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C s32(a)

136 12/18/2025 15:56 CA-25-03007 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST (Juvenile Arrest) 14 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A 75 LYNCH DRIVE
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

137 12/19/2025 06:35 CA-25-03008 161 WALNUT STREET Anthony Santiago Jr 40 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C s32(a) No Fixed Address

138 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C s32A(a)

139 12/19/2025 11:31 CA-25-03009 50 HOLYOKE ST Ivan Montanez 42 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 38 SCHOOL ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01105
UNITED STATES

140 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

141 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A

142 12/19/2025 13:24 CA-25-03011 500 BEECH STREET (Juvenile Arrest) 15 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 s2 388 APPLETON ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

143 12/19/2025 17:04 CA-25-03013 50 HOLYOKE STREET (Juvenile Arrest) 14 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B 44 MURRAY HILL AVE
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01104
UNITED

STATES

144 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A

145 12/19/2025 17:06 CA-25-03012 APPLETON ST & ELM ST Ashley Lanea Larkin 36 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 968 DWIGHT ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

146 12/19/2025 18:38 CA-25-03014 50 HOLYOKE STREET Lorein Marie Ortiz-Cruz 28 LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 s30(1) 43 HAMILTON ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

147 UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE

DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266 s30B(c)

148 12/19/2025 18:38 CA-25-03015 50 HOLYOKE STREET Luis Enrique Moreno-Maldonado 37 LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 s30(1) 188 FARNUM DR
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

149 UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE

DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266 s30B(c)

150 12/19/2025 20:34 CA-25-03016 400 WHITNEY AVE Nicholas Adam Remillard 40 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 s53 8 GELINAS DR
CHICOPEE, MA 01013
UNITED STATES

151 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C s34

152 LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 s30(1)

153 LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 s30(1)

154 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B

155 12/20/2025 00:00 CA-25-03021 85 CHESTNUT STREET Luis Manuel Perez 39 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 s53 No Fixed Address

156 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C s34

157 12/20/2025 00:11 CA-25-03018 SARGEANT ST & CHESTNUT ST Alexis Figueroa 47 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 HOMELESS
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

158 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

159 12/21/2025 04:51 CA-25-03023 OLD FIELD RD & CHICOPEE ST
CHICOPEE, MA Jonathan Arzuaga-Ortiz 35 BREAK INTO DEPOSITORY c266 s16 173 ELM ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

160 BREAK INTO DEPOSITORY, ATTEMPT TO c266 s16

161 LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 s30(1)

162 VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 s126A

163 12/21/2025 21:27 CA-25-03028 APPLETON ST & MAPLE ST Kenneth Adams 52 INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 s20 12 MAPLE CREST CIRCLE
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED

STATES

164 LICENSE NOT IN POSSESSION * c90 s11

165 LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED, OP MV WITH c90 s23

166 12/21/2025 23:02 CA-25-03029 138 APPLETON STREET (Juvenile Arrest) 17 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 363 WALNUT ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

167 12/24/2025 19:34 CA-25-03035 159 ESSEX STREET Aqil Jalil Rios 22 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s10(h)(1) 358 PLUMTREE RD
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01118
UNITED STATES

168 ASSAULT IN DWELLING, FIREARM-ARMED c265 s18A

169 B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266 s16

170 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)

171 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP c140 s131L(a)&(b)

172 OBSTRUCT JUSTICE (Common Law)

173 ROBBERY, ARMED c265 s17

174 12/25/2025 02:09 CA-25-03039 164 SARGEANT STREET Jose Feliciano 53 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 100 HAMPSHIRE ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

175 12/25/2025 08:38 CA-25-03040 2089 NORTHAMPTON STREET Breanna Elizabeth Flores 30 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 s15B(b) No Fixed Address

176 B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY c266 s18

177 DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 s127

178 12/25/2025 11:04 CA-25-03042 552 S SUMMER ST Yazmarie Vega Mercado 20 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 s15B(b) 552 S SUMMER ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

179 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 s15B(b)

180 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 s2

181 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 s2

182 12/26/2025 01:31 CA-25-03043 1107 NORTHAMPTON STREET Keishlamarie Ramos-Serrano 26 RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 s24(2)(a) 18 QUIRK AVE
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

183 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B

184 SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS

REASONABLE AND PROPER c90 s17

185 STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 s25

186 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 s9

187 12/26/2025 12:43 CA-25-03044 N CANAL ST & LYMAN ST Cristian Luna Colon 26 LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED, OP MV WITH c90 s23 75 CENTER STREET
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

188 12/26/2025 19:27 CA-25-03045 50 HOLYOKE STREET (Juvenile Arrest) 17 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 s13D 87 CEDAR ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01105
UNITED STATES

189 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 s13D

190 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 s60

191 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 s60

192 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B

193 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A

194 12/26/2025 19:27 CA-25-03046 50 HOLYOKE STREET (Juvenile Arrest) 17 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 s13D 87 CEDAR ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01105
UNITED STATES



Date Time Arrest # Location Full Name Age Charge(s) Home Address

195 POLICE OFFICER, INTERFERE WITH (Common Law)

196 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 s60

197 RESIST ARREST c268 s32B

198 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A

199 12/27/2025 18:50 CA-25-03051 50 HOLYOKE ST (Juvenile Arrest) 16 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 s53 183 SEYMOUR AVE
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01109
UNITED STATES

200 TRESPASS c266 s120

201 12/28/2025 12:58 CA-25-03053 28 LINCOLN STREET Matthew J Oakes 38 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 26 MOOSE LANE
ROCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03867

UNITED STATES

202 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36

203 SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 s30A

204 12/29/2025 09:08 CA-25-03058 76 CABOT STREET Vincent D Smith 35 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 34 CUMMINGS RD
WARE, MA 01082
UNITED STATES

205 12/29/2025 15:32 CA-25-03062 NORTHAMPTON ST & SAINT JAMES AVE Christopher Michael Mendez 40 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 s2 160 LOCUST ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

206 12/30/2025 10:27 CA-25-03064 2265 NORTHAMPTON STREET John Arthur Simonelli 41 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 s30A 199 HIGH ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES

207 12/30/2025 13:33 CA-25-03067 1233 MAIN STREET Steven Lee Beauregard 38 TRESPASS c266 s120 22 HUNTINGTON AVE
WORCESTER, MA 01606
UNITED

STATES

208 12/31/2025 00:00 CA-25-03070 300 WALNUT STREET Rhiannon M Hardy 34 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 No Fixed Address

209 12/31/2025 10:30 CA-25-03072 577 PLEASANT STREET Marilyn Robles Perez 55 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 19 SMITH ST
SOUTH HADLEY, MA 01075
UNITED STATES

210 12/31/2025 14:31 CA-25-03074 138 APPLETON STREET Alexandra Marie Rosa Flores 31 ARREST WARRANT STRAIGHT/DEFAULT c276 s36 110 HAMPSHIRE ST
HOLYOKE, MA 01040
UNITED STATES
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